MODEL

HAQG-1322

Specifications
Model HA06-1322
Max. Throat Depth  inch (mm) 2-3/8" (60)

Z_ ;

83 M.ax. Punching inch (mm) 718" (22)

& & |Diameter

© k=

25 T —

g g |Max.Funching o (mm "

& = |Thickness (mm) 1721 (19)
Hole Making Time sec Punching Time 10.5
Allowable Max. pressure  psi (kgfilcm?) 10,000 psi (700)
Max.Output Ibf (tf) 68,355 (34)
Ram Stroke inch (mm) 53/64" (21)
Mass (Weight) Ibs (kg) 47 (21.5)

“ Haoe-1322

E1265 200

3241

381

— -1

Standard Accessories for HA06-1322

* Hose cord assembly + Spanner wrench
+ 22 mm “D” series punch & die + 4 mm Allen wrench
« Sub handle assembly « Tool box

1935



MODEL

HAO07-1624

Specifications

HAO7-1624

Model HA07-1624
Max. Throat Depth inch (mm) 2-3/4" (70)
= _ .
§ ] M_ax. Punching inch (mm) 15/16" (24)
& & |Diameter
K=}

o=
£3 Max. Punchin:
65| 9 inch (mm) 5/8" (16)
e Thickness

Hole Making Time sec Punching Time 16.5

Allowable Max. pressure psi (kgf/lcm?)

10,000 psi (700)

* Hose cord assembly

Max.Output Ibf (tf) 97,020 (49)
Ram Stroke inch (mm) 1" (25)
Mass (Weight) Ibs (kg) 63 (28.5)

HA07-1624

£144.2 R 211 3346

[

Ne

T

|
|
85 24‘ 70.1

142

o|

418

505

025

220

Standard Accessories for HA07-1624

« Spanner wrench

« 22 mm “D” series punch & die + 4 mm Allen wrench
+ Sub handle assembly « Tool box



Dimension from edge
1o center of the puncher

R
s

\——

MODEL

HA11-1624

Specifications

HA11-1624
4-5/16" (110)

15/16" (24)

5/8" (16)

Punching Time 16.5

10,000 psi (700)

97,020 (49)

1" (25)

« Hose cord assembly

78 (35.5)

« 22 mm “D” series punch & die
« Sub handle assembly

HA11-1624

eaa2

5346

)

Ne

@

v

i

')
12

Standard Accessories for HA11-1624

« Spanner wrench
* 4 mm Allen wrench
« Tool box



SC'OS Portable Hydraulic Pump
Single-Acting Hydraulic Pump for HA Series Punches

Specifications

SC-05

115V AC 50/60Hz | 230V AC 50/60Hz

10,000 (700)

1.28

0.59

0.4kW 4P

4.26

Rc (PT) 3/8

60 (27.5)




SELFER ACE HA07-1624/HA11-1624 ASSEMBLY




SELFER ACE HA07-1624/HA11-1624 PARTS LIST

The parts numbers with () are included in the Ass'y parts written above them.

No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Price No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Price

1 | TB04929 |Inner Cover Ass'y 1 set 44 | TP12928 | Cord Sleeve 1

2 | (TQ06572) |Caution — Inner Cover Label 1 45 TP12929 | Stopper 1

3 TP13074 | Nut M27 1 46 TP07786 | O Ring P-46 1

4 | TP13073 |Upper Plate 1 47 | TPO7774 | Stripper 1

5 | TB00273 |Return Cushion Ass'y 106.5 1 49 | TA99036 | Lock Nut Ass'y 1 set

6 | TP07772 |Back-up Ring 28 X 35.5 X 1.25 2 50 | (TP07009) | Urethane Washer 31 X 40 X 3.1 1

7 TPO7771 U Packing UHS-28 2 58 TP09458 |Hex. Screw 8 X 14 2

8 TQO4516 |Cap 1 59 TP06342 | Hex. Bolt4 X 10 3

9 TP07768 | U Packing UHS-85 1 60 TA94434 | Metal Adapter Ass'y 1 set
10 | TP07769 |Back-up Ring85X100X2T2 | 1 (TA08712) | Metal Concent Adapter 1
11 | TP08557 |Piston 1 NCS-163-AD
12 TP13078 Ram (Keyed) 1 61 TQ03526 LR Cap Screw 8 X 12 4
13 | TP14084 |Bushing (Keyed) 1 62 | TP03508 |Washer M5 6
14 | TB04925 | Switch Cover Ass'y 1 set 63 | TP12944 |Key10X8X42 1
15 | (TP08411) | Switch Label 1 64 | TPO6342 | Hex Bolt4 X 10 2
14A| TP10877 | Black Cap (Start Button Cover) | 1 65 | TP14090 |Pin7X12 1
14B | TP10878 | Red Cap (Stop Button Cover) 1 66 | TB04996 | Cover Ass'y (HAQ7-1624) 1 set
17 | TP06397 |Hex Screw 6 X8 1 TB04928 | Cover Ass'y (HA11-1624) 1 set
] TQO6613 | Plate Model Number (HA07-1624)] 1 67 | (TQO6571) | Caution Label 1

8 TQ06570 |Plate Model Number (HA11-1624) 1 68 | (TQO03565) | Model Number Label (HA07-1624 1
19 TP07793 Set Screw 1 (TQ03564) Model Number Label (HA11-1624) 1
20 | TQ06476 |Push Button Switch MB2011 2 69 | TQ03855 | Oblong Washer 4
21 | TP05136 |Drive Rivet No.2 X 4.8 4 70 | CPO1181 |Ball 5/32 1
20 | TP13750 |Bracket 1 71 TP05154  Drain Screw 1
23 TP07792 | Nipple PT3/8 X PT3/8 Special 1 72 TP07843  Hex. Screw 8 X 8 1
24 TPO01460 Hex. Bolt 8 X 20 2
25 TQO03522 |Hand Grip 1
26 TP07773 | Hex. Socket Screw 4
27 | TQ03545 | Conical Spring Washer M 4
28 TP05119 |+ Screw5 X 8 6
29 | TP01644 |Hex. Socket Head Bolt 6 X 12 4 ACCESSORIES
31 TP08188 | Insulating Sleeve Plug 2
32 TP08186 | Connection Plug 2 16 TA92089 | Sub Handle Ass'y 1 set
33 | TP08189 |Insulating Sleeve Receptacle 2 52 | TA93778 | Switch Cord Ass'y 1 set
34 TP08187 | Receptacle 170021-1 2 53 | (TP0O7795) | Metal Receptacle Plug 1
35 TA93768 | Push Rod Ass'y 1 set 55 | (TP07796) | Metal Receptacle Plug 1
36 TP11442 | Limit Switch 1 56 TP05184 | Ultra-High Pressure Hose 1
37 TP07783 | Limit Switch Cover 1 57 CA94118 | 700R-3S Cupla w/Cap 2 sets
38 TP02419 |+ Screw 6 X 10 1 TP06012 | Spanner 1
39 TP07784 |+ Screw 2.3 X 15 2 TP10198 | Tool Box 285 X 125 X 62 1
40 TP08135 | Paper for Insulation 1 TP01939 | Hex Wrench Key 4 1
3l TP07785 | Spring Lock Washer M2.3 2 48 TJ06676 | Punch 22 1
42 TP08139 | Hex. Nut M2.3 2 51 TJ06677 | Die 22 1
43 CA94119 | 700R-3P Cupla w/Cap 1 set TQO06573 | Instruction Manual 1




SELFER ACE HA06-1322 ASSEMBLY

/3

—

22




SELFER ACE HA06-1322 PARTS LIST

The parts numbers with () are included in the Ass'y parts written above them.

No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Price No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Price
1 TB04990 | Inner Cover Ass'y 1 set 58 | TP06342 |Hex Bolt4 X 10 3
2 | (TQ06572) | Caution Inner Cover Label 1 59 | TA94434 | Metal Adapter Ass'y 1 set
3 | TP08301 |Nut M24 1 (TP08712) | Metal Receptacle Adapter 1
4 | TP13073 | Upper Plate 1 60 | TQO03526 |LR Cap Screw 8 X 12 4
5 TP08299 | Return Cushion 96.5 1 61 TP03508 | Washer M5 6
6 | TP08313 | Back-up Ring 25 X33 X 1.25 2 62 | TB04925 | Switch Cover Ass'y 1 set
7 | TP08312 |U Packing UHS-25 2 63 | (TP08411) | Switch Label 1
8 | TP06258 |Hex Screw5X8 4 62A | TP10877 |Black Cap (Start Button Cover) 1
9 | TQ04515 |Cap 1 62B | TP10878 | Red Cap (Stop Button Cover 1

10 TP08303 | Piston 1 64 | TQO6612 | Plate Model Number 1

11 TP08309 | U Packing US-67 1 65 | TP05136 | Drive Rivet No.2 X 4.8 4

12 TP08310 |Back-up Ring 67 X 82 X2 T2 1 66 | TQ03855 |Oblong Washer 1

13 | TP08308 |Ram 1 67 | CP01181 |Ball 5/32 1

14 | TP08307 |Bushing 1 68 | TP05154 | Drain Screw 1

16 TP06397 |Hex Screw 6 X 8 1 69 TP07843 |Hex Screw 8 X 8 1

18 TP09458 | Hex Screw 8 X 14 1

19 | TP08520 | O Riing P-42 1

20 TP08305 | Stripper 1 ACCESSORIES

22 TA99036 | Lock Nut Ass'y 1 set

23 | TP07009 |Urethane Washer 31 X 40 X 3.1 1 17 TA92089 | Sub Handle Ass'y 1 set

24 | TB04989 | Cover Ass'y 1 set 51 TA93778 | Switch Cord Ass'y 1 set

25 | (TQO06571) | Caution Label 1 52 | (TP07795) | Metal Receptacle Plug 1

26 | (TQ03540) |Model Number Label 1 54 | (TPO7796) | Metal Receptacle Plug 1

27 TP03751 | Push Switch MB2011 L/B 2 55 TP05184 | Ultra-High Pressure Hose 1

28 TP13750 | Bracket 1 56 CA94118 | 700R-3S Cupla w/Cap 2 sets

29 TP05119 |+ Screw 5 X 8 6 TP06012 | Spanner 1

30 | TP01460 |Hex Bolt8 X 20 2 TP10198 | Tool Box 285 X 125 X 62 1

31 TA94558 | Push Rod Ass'y 1 set TP01939 | Hex Wrench Key 4 1

33 | TP08139 |Hex Nut M2.3 2 21 TJ06676 | Punch 22 1

34 TP07785 | Spring Lock Washer M2.3 2 22 TJ06677 | Die 22 1

35 TP11442 | Limit Switch 1 TQO06573 | Instruction Manual 1

36 TP08135 | Paper for Insulation 1

37 TP07783 | Limit Switch Cover 1

38 CA94119 | 700R-3P Cupla w/Cap 1 set

39 TP07793 | Set Screw 1

40 TP07792 | Nipple PT3/8 X PT3/8 1

41 TQO03545 | Conical Spring Washer M6 4

42 TP12928 | Cord Sleeve 1

43 TP12929 | Stopper 1

44 | TQO03522 |Grip 1

45 TP08188 | Insulating Sleeve Plug 2

46 TP08186 | Connection Plug 2

47 TP08189 | Insulating Sleeve Receptacle 2

48 TP08187 | Receptacle 170021-1 2

49 | TP02419 |+ Screw 6 X 10 1

50 TP07784 |+ Screw 2.3 X 15 2

57 | TP01644 | Hex. Socket Head Bolt 6 X 12 4




1SI7 S14Vvd ANV A19IN3SSY S0-0S dINNd



JECH (A0€Z) youms Joubepy 26986V.L 6 ! Apog dwnd 02€+00L 9t
198 | (ASLL) Assy youms joubep 06986V.L L 8 X 8€ X G2 S [ess 10 96850d.L St
9 9 X ¥ M3I0g pesH ued €61£00L 16 1 0 Bury Buiurelay [eussju) 98010dD [5i4
4 02 X 9 Hog "X8H 980€0d.L 68 L 20e9 Buiiesg |leg 82650d.L a4
- 8 oM yousim XoH 6v2€0d 1L s 19senH 0650d L /8 1 Jejj09 souelsIg 2/960d1 1y
- deg 10 62650dL 0c L Apog anjen jeliey /8850d L 98 i 18MoJ|0 Yo'l ] 12960d1 o
s | Assy ueg i0 Aeixny | 62226V .L L 9 ddiN|  61650d.L g8 2 ¥9-3 Buy Bulurelay | £9850dL 6
adld Ao SuwieN Jed ‘ON Hed ‘ON L 002-INdIN Aejoy ¥9280d.L ¥8 g jeag Bunds 99850d.L 8e
S31H0SSIDNOV 1 9'2IN JoUseM %007 pauioo] | 29280dL ) € Buuds uoisid 59850d L L€
L 92N INN "XeH 99280d L 18 198 | Assy adid [oe15 95726V L 9e
I 198US @A[eA Jalley 88850d.L 08 198 | Assy adid 1eddo) §Seev.L se
L 2¢€/6 lleg 8650d L 6. v 22 X G Hog XeH Lv2eldL ve
L Jaureley lleg 06850d.L 8L 2 GM JUSEM [89S €5850d L €€
L Buuds joiey 16850d L 1/ 4 G2 X G Hog "XeH €1080d.L ze
b ¥1-d Buid O 0L02LdL 9L € /-d Burd O 6v650dL e
2 8 X 7 MaI0G peeH ued + 0610001 el L BABA JolleY 68850d L [ I 8/11d Ma1dS "XoH 16590d L o€
188 | (AO¥2-022) Assy a1qeD aihigen 85/V6VL 081 i Ma.og 1snlpy 26850d.L v/ 108 | Assy adid 901 86176YL 62
198 | Assy e|qe) aihiqen 8G/V6Y.L L NN 34007 €6850d L €L 1es | |oods aAjeA | £882001 82
L 19109 19sUBPUOD | 2ZELODL yrds Z 9 X € MaI0G pesH ued €9¥00S4 2L L €-AIN Bubioed A @ineluin 08850dL L2
4 91 X 9109 xeH 8L120dL gt 1 19A0D) YOIMS 12921d1 (WA 8 apiny Jebunid 18850d.L 92
2 L X 0L X §'9 Joysepm 92650dL Gel L1 L X §'8 X §'S Jeysem Jeddon 05650d.L 0L v 22 X G 10g PedH 19005 XeH | €/8000L sg
v 1004 Jaqany §2650d.L vel el 02 X G Hog XeH £9820d.L 69 ok GIN Jeysem Buuds €1500d.L ve
10S | Assy Jesuapuo) zievoal €zl I JENRENE] 6LEL0DL 89 € GE X G Hog "XoH 28850dL [
1 xog lasuspuo) 12E10DL 22l e OF X G Hog 'XeH /£990d1 19 2z 09 X 9 og "XeH €0650dL 2z
4 9 X € Maiog + 95000d.L 0ch L 9A99|S AABA 91990dL 99 1es| Assy yuel 10 L18/6VL1 [k
s | (AO¥2-022) Assy Jolop 896.6VL 611 i 9-d bury dn-yoeg 81990dL 59 i £,ssy qng [00dS anep /85V6YL 02
1es | (AG 1) Assy Jojop 796.6V.L ! ZLN NN "XeH 227S0d L ¥9 L duy pueH €2€L00L 6k
1 Jaddoyg pi0D 1G/10dL 8LL L SLXzghiogxeH | Z0bE0DL €9 v 9l X 9 MaIg + 19902d0 8l
2z G X 82 X §'9 Jeoeds 69960d L LEL L 2'62 X L X g bundg £96.0dL 29 z 1814 1/8G0dL Lt
8 ale|d youmsg £6€000L 9Lt 1 Jaulelay |leg 996.0d1 19 2 9N Jaysep Buuds 62900dL 9l
i oje|d dweN 16€80d L GhL i 91/5 lleg €£990d L 09 4 0€ X 9 og "XeH L¥EE00L Gl
€ 9 X € MaIOS + 20620d L 4 L BA[e/ JopeOjUN 2€990d L 65 € /1 1d MaIOS "XOH €9850d L v
L ajoejdecey [elo\ 696.0d.L €L 1 9-dBudO| 8095100 85 2z ¥/14d X 8/L1d Moq|3 9/850dL el
1es | deg/m eldnD S€-H00L | 8LIYEYO ZhL i oje|d 9A93|S BABA 02990d L LS € aA[e/\ UONONS 6/8G0dL 2k
L (A0E2-002) Jowlojsuel] | €5eghdl oL L |0ods 61990d L 95 € 8-d Burd O 8/850dL LE
i (AGL1-001) Jowiojsuel | ySeehdl L 18yl uonong ¥96.,0d L 6§ sies g Assy ang uoisid JepullAD | 98SVEY.L 6
! Buudg uiney €8850d L 601 I Bnid 185 %99UD €96/0dL ¥S 6 Bunoed 89850dL 8
L 19bun|g ¥8850d L 801 S 2L X G 3og xeH S¥610d1 €5 L 189S BABA 69850d L L
! 9 X ¥ MaIOS + 68780d1 101 1es | Assy ang uoisid JepullkD 1| €09V6Y.L 2s L /1 Ileg 00800d0 9
L poy 98850d.L 90} L 0l Bug 3 €/960d.L LS Z £ X G X €0 buudg 0/850dL S
1es | Assy ereld 087v6Y.L o v 0L X G Hog "xeH £5850d1 0 S anleA Aaaleq 12850d L v
L (AOEZ) OFAY plous|os 179.0dL 201 v 21 X G Ma10g de) pesH 193003 XoH | 82E€E0DL 6 S 0l-d Bud-0 2/850dL €
L (AGLL) OVAY plous|0S 56€80d1 L 1ees bunds 19620dL 8y S 0}-d Bury dn-yoeg €/850dL 2z
€ GLXGHog XeH |  62£€00L L0t i L L-HM Bury Buiureley 296.,0dL Ly v Bnid 13 Y00u0 ¥/8G0d L L
2olid Ao awepN ued *ON Hed ‘ON 2olid Ao awepN ued *ON Hed "ON 20lid Ao awepN ued ‘ON Med "ON

‘way} anoge uapm sped Assy ayi ul papnjoul aJe () yum siequinu Jed ay



HPD-OS Portable Hydraulic Pump

Double-Acting Hydraulic Pump

Specifications

Model

HPD-05

Power Source (Single Phase)

115V/230 V AC

Allowable Max. Pressures

10,000psi (700 kgf/cm?)

Output qt/min 50 Hz 60 Hz
At No Load 1.28 1.53
At 10,000 psi 0.59 0.70
Motor 0.4kW 4P
Reservoir Capacity qt 4.26
Discharge Port Rc 3/8

Electro-Magnetic Valve

4 way 3 position valve

Mass (Weight) Ibs (kg)

72 (32.5)




Allowable Max.Pressure

Max.Punching Thickness: 1/2"
(A36)

Max.Punching Diameter: 7/8"

MODEL

HS06-1322

Specifications

Model

HS06-1322

Max. Throat Depth inch (mm)

2-3/8" (60)

Punching capacity inch (mm)

Max. Punching Diameter |Max. Punching Thickness|

Mild Steel A36

7/8" (22)

1/2" (13)

Stainless Steel 304

7/8" (22)

1/4" (6)

Hole Making Time

Punching Time 7.9 sec.

Returning Time 3.4 sec.

Allowable Max. Pressure

10.000 psi (700 kgf/cm?)

Max. Output Ibs (ton) 82,650 (41)
Ram Stroke inch (mm) 13/16" (21)
Mass (Weight) Ibs (kg) 45 (20.5)

®4) 383

Standard Accessories for HS06-1322

« Hose kit assembly « #12 Spanner wrench

« Hose cord assembly « 22 mm “D” series punch & die
* Sub handle assembly « Chip guard assembly

« Tool box « Spanner

* 4 mm Allen wrench



Allowable Max.Pressure

104,3801ms s210m

Max.Punching Thickness: 5/8"

(36)

Max.Punching Diameter: 15/16"

MODEL

HS07-1624

HS07-1624

Specifications

Model HS07-1624

Max. Throat Depth inch (mm) 2-3/4" (70)

Punching capacity inch (mm) |Max. Punching Diameter | Max. Punching Thickness
Mild Steel A36 15/16" (24) 5/8" (16)
Stainless Steel 304 15/16" (24) 1/4" (6)

Hole Making Time

Punching Time 11.8 sec.

Returning Time 5.7 sec.

Allowable Max. Pressure

10.000 psi (700 kgf/cm?)

+ Hose kit assembly

- Hose cord assembly
+ Sub handle assembly

Max. Output Ibs (ton) 104,380 (52)
Ram Stroke inch (mm) 1"(25)
Mass (Weight) Ibs (kg) 56 (25.5)

* Tool box
* 4 mm Allen wrench

*Can be modified to accept 1-1/16” punch & die. Consult factory.

Standard Accessories for HS07-1624

« #12 Spanner wrench

« 22 mm “D” series punch & die
« Chip guard assembly

+ Spanner



HS11-1624

Allowable Max.Pressure

Max.Punching Thickness: 5/8"

(A36)
Max.Punching Diameter: 15/16"

MODEL

HS11-1624

Specifications

Model HS11-1624
Max. Throat Depth inch (mm) 4-5/16" (110)
Punching capacity inch (mm) | Max. Punching Diameter | Max. Punching Thickness
Mild Steel A36 15/16" (24) 5/8" (16)
Stainless Steel 304 15/16" (24) 1/4" (6) -
Punching Time 11.8 sec.
LA S L Returning Time 5.7 sec.
Allowable Max. Pressure 10.000 psi (700 kgf/em?)
Max. Output Ibs (ton) 104,380 (52) Standard Accessories for HS11-1624
i " * Hose kit assembly « #12 Spanner wrench
Ram Stroke inch (mm) 1" (25) « Hose cord assembly ~ + 22 mm “D” series punch & die
) * Sub handle assembly  + Chip guard assembly
Mass (Weight) Ibs (kg) 66 (30) « Tool box « Spanner

*Can be modified to accept 1-1/16” punch & die. Consult factory.

3265



SELFER ACE HS07-1624/HS11-1624 ASSEMBLY

oL TR TN

e A
,4@%%@V

2]




SELFER ACE HS07-1624/HS11-1624 PARTS LIST

The parts numbers with () are included in the Ass'y parts written aove them.

No. | Part No. Part Name Q'ty Price No. | Part No. Part Name Q'ty Price
1 TP01644 | Hex. Socket Head Bolt 6 X 12 2 46 | (TQO06476) | Push Button Switch MB2011 2
2 TP00629 | Spring Washer M6 5 47 TP10953 | Hex. Socket Head Cap 3
3 TB02278 | Limit Switch Lower Ass'y 1 set Screw 6 X 18
4 | (TQ02047) | Shim 1.0 (for Adjustment) 48 TQ02044 | Distance Collar M6 3
4 | (TQO02048) | Shim 0.5 49 TQ02045 |Washer 10 X 18 X 2 3
5 TB02277 | Limit Switch Upper End Ass'y 1 set 50 | TQ02038 |Grip 1
6 | TQO02014 |Cap 1 51 TQO02046 | Grip Sheet 1
7 | TQO02015 |Back-up Ring P-85 T3 3 52 TB02389 | Metal Cord 1 set
8 TQO02011 | O-Ring P-85 PUR 2 53 | (TQ02036) |Metal Cord Plug 1
9 CP23977 | Back-up Ring P-20 T2 1 54 | (TQ02219) | Cord Stopper BS-9 1

10 TQ02016 | O-Ring P-20 1 55 TQ02142 | Nipple R3/8 X R3/8 2

13 | TQO02005 |Ram 1 56 CA94119 | 700R-3P Cupla w/Cap 1 set

14 TQ02006 | Parallel Key 10 X 8 X 22 1 57 CA82240 |450B-3P Ass'y 1 set

15 TP06342 | Hex. Bolt4 X 10 1 58 CB09421 | 450B-3P-D Ass'y 1 set

16 TQ02002 | O-Ring P-60 PUR 1

17 | TQO02003 | Back-up Ring P-60 T2 1

18 TQ01999 |Bushing 1

19 TQO02000 | O-Ring P-45 PUR 1

20 | TQ02001 |Back-up Ring P-45 T2 1

22 | TQ02054 | Set Screw 2

23 TQO02055 | Copper Packing 10 X 5 2

24 TQO02004 | Hex. Socket Set Screw 8 X 16 1

26 | TQO1050 | Small Hex. Nut Type 3 M8 2 ACCESSORIES

27 | TQ02304 |Hex. Socket Set Screw 2

with Cone Point 8 X 20

28 CP28124 | O-Ring P-45 1 25 TA92089 | Sub Handle Ass'y 1 set

29 TQ02043 | Stripper 1 36 TB02230 | Chip Guard Ass'y 1 set

30 TJO6676 | Punch 22 1 59 CA94118 | 700R-3S Cupla w/Cap 2 sets

31 TA99036 | Lock Nut Ass'y 1 set 60 TP05184 | Ultra-high Pressure Hose 1

32 | (TP0O7009) | Urethane Washer 31 X 40 X 3.1| 1 61 | CA96464 |DustCap 2 sets

33 TJO6677 | Die 22 1 62 CB00126 | 450B-3S Ass'y 2 sets

34 | TP05136 |Drive Rivet No.2 X 4.8 4 63 | TQO02569 |High Pressure Hose 1

35 | TQ03224 |Plate Model Number (HS07) 1 64 | TB02390 | Switch Cord Ass'y 1 set

35 | TQO03226 |Plate Model Number (HS11) 1 65 | (TQO02568) |Metal Straight Plug 1

37 TP04154 | Hex. Socket Head Cap 4 66 | (TQO2567) | Metal Straight Socket 1

Screw 4 X 16 67 TP10878 | Red Cap (Stop Button Cover) 1

38 TB02463 |Head Cover Ass'y 1 set 68 | TP10877 |Black Cap (Start Button Cover) 1

39 | (TQ03223) |Label — Warning 1 TB02142 | Hook Clamp Ass'y 1

40 | (TQ03222) |Label — Switch 1 TP01939 | Hex. Wrench Key 4 1

41 TQ02027 | Lock Ring 1 TP04004 | Hex. Wrench Key 5 1

42 | TQ02197 | Folding Washer 1 TP06012 | Spanner 1

43 TQO02051 | Spacer 2 TP17991 | Spanner 12 1

44 TB02387 | Switch Plate Ass'y 1 set TP10198 | Tool Box 285 X 125 X 62 1

45 | (TB01924) | Switch Plate Sub Ass'y 1 set TQO03228 | Instruction Manual 1




SELFER ACE HS07-1624/HS11-1624 ASSEMBLY

oL TR TN

e A
,4@%%@V

2]




SELFER ACE HS07-1624/HS11-1624 PARTS LIST

The parts numbers with () are included in the Ass'y parts written aove them.

No. | Part No. Part Name Q'ty Price No. | Part No. Part Name Q'ty Price
1 TP01644 | Hex. Socket Head Bolt 6 X 12 2 46 | (TQO06476) | Push Button Switch MB2011 2
2 TP00629 | Spring Washer M6 5 47 TP10953 | Hex. Socket Head Cap 3
3 TB02278 | Limit Switch Lower Ass'y 1 set Screw 6 X 18
4 | (TQ02047) | Shim 1.0 (for Adjustment) 48 TQ02044 | Distance Collar M6 3
4 | (TQO02048) | Shim 0.5 49 TQ02045 |Washer 10 X 18 X 2 3
5 TB02277 | Limit Switch Upper End Ass'y 1 set 50 | TQ02038 |Grip 1
6 | TQO02014 |Cap 1 51 TQO02046 | Grip Sheet 1
7 | TQO02015 |Back-up Ring P-85 T3 3 52 TB02389 | Metal Cord 1 set
8 TQO02011 | O-Ring P-85 PUR 2 53 | (TQ02036) |Metal Cord Plug 1
9 CP23977 | Back-up Ring P-20 T2 1 54 | (TQ02219) | Cord Stopper BS-9 1

10 TQ02016 | O-Ring P-20 1 55 TQ02142 | Nipple R3/8 X R3/8 2

13 | TQO02005 |Ram 1 56 CA94119 | 700R-3P Cupla w/Cap 1 set

14 TQ02006 | Parallel Key 10 X 8 X 22 1 57 CA82240 |450B-3P Ass'y 1 set

15 TP06342 | Hex. Bolt4 X 10 1 58 CB09421 | 450B-3P-D Ass'y 1 set

16 TQ02002 | O-Ring P-60 PUR 1

17 | TQO02003 | Back-up Ring P-60 T2 1

18 TQ01999 |Bushing 1

19 TQO02000 | O-Ring P-45 PUR 1

20 | TQ02001 |Back-up Ring P-45 T2 1

22 | TQ02054 | Set Screw 2

23 TQO02055 | Copper Packing 10 X 5 2

24 TQO02004 | Hex. Socket Set Screw 8 X 16 1

26 | TQO1050 | Small Hex. Nut Type 3 M8 2 ACCESSORIES

27 | TQ02304 |Hex. Socket Set Screw 2

with Cone Point 8 X 20

28 CP28124 | O-Ring P-45 1 25 TA92089 | Sub Handle Ass'y 1 set

29 TQ02043 | Stripper 1 36 TB02230 | Chip Guard Ass'y 1 set

30 TJO6676 | Punch 22 1 59 CA94118 | 700R-3S Cupla w/Cap 2 sets

31 TA99036 | Lock Nut Ass'y 1 set 60 TP05184 | Ultra-high Pressure Hose 1

32 | (TP0O7009) | Urethane Washer 31 X 40 X 3.1| 1 61 | CA96464 |DustCap 2 sets

33 TJO6677 | Die 22 1 62 CB00126 | 450B-3S Ass'y 2 sets

34 | TP05136 |Drive Rivet No.2 X 4.8 4 63 | TQO02569 |High Pressure Hose 1

35 | TQ03224 |Plate Model Number (HS07) 1 64 | TB02390 | Switch Cord Ass'y 1 set

35 | TQO03226 |Plate Model Number (HS11) 1 65 | (TQO02568) |Metal Straight Plug 1

37 TP04154 | Hex. Socket Head Cap 4 66 | (TQO2567) | Metal Straight Socket 1

Screw 4 X 16 67 TP10878 | Red Cap (Stop Button Cover) 1

38 TB02463 |Head Cover Ass'y 1 set 68 | TP10877 |Black Cap (Start Button Cover) 1

39 | (TQ03223) |Label — Warning 1 TB02142 | Hook Clamp Ass'y 1

40 | (TQ03222) |Label — Switch 1 TP01939 | Hex. Wrench Key 4 1

41 TQ02027 | Lock Ring 1 TP04004 | Hex. Wrench Key 5 1

42 | TQ02197 | Folding Washer 1 TP06012 | Spanner 1

43 TQO02051 | Spacer 2 TP17991 | Spanner 12 1

44 TB02387 | Switch Plate Ass'y 1 set TP10198 | Tool Box 285 X 125 X 62 1

45 | (TB01924) | Switch Plate Sub Ass'y 1 set TQO03228 | Instruction Manual 1




SELFER ACE HS06-1322 ASSEMBLY

<
[()
3
(o]
N W )
7 ’\ 9
T ¢
0 \\\:- \\.\1.
© e

W, s e

= W 2\
NP ¢

L]




SELFER ACE HS06-1322 PARTS LIST

The parts numbers with () are included in the Ass'y parts written above them.

No. | Part No. Part Name Q'ty Price No. | Part No. Part Name Q'ty Price
1 TP01644 | Hex. Socket Head Bolt 6 X 12 2 45 | (TB01924) | Switch Plate Sub Ass'y 1 set
2 TP00629 | Spring Washer M6 5 46 | (TQ06476) | Push Button Switch MB2011 2
3 TB02286 | Limit Switch Lower End Ass'y 1 set 47 TP10953 | Hex. Socket Head 3
4 | (TQ02047) | Shim 1.0 (for Adjustment) Cap Screw 6 X 18

(TQ02048) | Shim 0.5 48 TQO02044 | Distance Collar M6 3
5 TB02277 | Limit Switch Upper End Ass'y 1 set 49 TQ02045 |Washer 10 X 18 X 2 3
6 TQO02067 |Cap 1 50 TQO02038 | Grip 1
7 TQ02068 | Back-up Ring P-75 T3 3 51 TQO02046 | Grip Sheet 1
8 | TQO02065 |O-Ring P-75 PUR 2 52 TB02389 | Metal Cord Ass'y 1 set
9 | CP23977 |Back-up Ring P-20 T2 1 53 | (TQ02036) | Metal Cord Relay Plug 1

10 TQO02016 | O-Ring P-20 1 54 | (TQ02219) | Cord Stopper BS-9 1

13 TQ02064 |Ram 1 55 TQO02142 | Nipple R3/8 X R3/8 2

14 | TQO02006 | Parallel Key 10 X 8 X 22 1 56 | CA94119 | 700R-3P Cupla w/Cap 1 set

15 TP06342 | Hex.Bolt4 X 10 1 57 CA82240 |450B-3P Ass'y 1 set

16 TQ02002 | O-Ring P-60 PUR 1 58 CB09421 | 450B-3P-D Ass'y 1 set

17 | TQ02003 | Back-up Ring P-60 T2 1

18 TQO01999 | Bushing 1

19 | TQO02000 |O-Ring P-45 PUR 1

20 TQ02001 | Back-up Ring P-45 T2 1

22 TQO02054 | Set Screw 2

23 TQ02055 | Copper Packing 10 X 5 2

24 | TQ02004 |Hex. Socket Set Screw 8 X 16 1 ACCESSORIES

26 | TQ01050 |Small Hex. Nut Type 3 M8 2 25 | TA92089 | Sub Handle Ass'y 1 set

27 | TQ02304 |Hex. Socket Set Screw 2 36 | TB02230 |Chip Guard Ass'y 1 set

with Cone Point 8 X 20 59 CA94118 | 700R-3S Cupla w/Cap 2 sets

28 | CP28124 |O-Ring P-45 1 60 TP05184 | Ultra-high Pressure Hose 1

29 TQO02073 | Stripper 1 61 CA96464 | Dust Cap 2 sets

30 TJ06676 | Punch 22 1 62 | CB00126 |450B-3S Ass'y 2 sets

31 TA99036 | Lock Nut Ass'y 1 set 63 TQ02569 | High Pressure Hose 1

32 | (TP07009) | Urethane Washer 31 X 40 X 3.1 1 64 | TB02390 | Switch Cord Ass'y 1 set

33 TJ06677 | Die 22 1 65 | (TQ02568) | Metal Straight Plug 1

34 TP05136 | Drive Rivet No.2 X 4.8 4 66 | (TQO02567) | Metal Straight Socket 1

35 | TQ03225 | Plate Model Number 1 67 | TP10878 | Red Cap (Stop Button Cover) 1

37 TP04154 | Hex. Socket Head 4 68 TP10877 | Black Cap (Start Button Cover) 1

Cap Screw 4 X 16 TP01939 | Hex. Wrench Key 4 1

38 TB02468 | Head Cover Ass'y 1 set TP04004 | Hex. Wrench Key 5 1

39 | (TQ03223) | Label Warning 1 TP06012 | Spanner 1

40 | (TQO03222) | Label Switch 1 TP17991 | Spanner 12 1

41 TQO02070 | Lock Ring 1 TP10198 | Tool Box 285 X 125 X 62 1

42 TQ02205 | Folding Washer 1 TQ03228 | Instruction Manual 1

43 TQ02051 | Spacer 2 TB02142 |Hook Clamp Ass'y 1

44 TB02387 | Switch Plate Ass'y 1 set TB02141 | Foot Switch Relay Box Ass'y 1




PUMP HPD-05 ASSEMBLY AND PARTS LIST




L 2VSeV 11 Uoums ui-deus £68200.L 16 L 9-d Buld-0 | 8095100 o
v 9 X € MaIOg + 95000dL 06 L aA08|S BABA 91990d.L 4
1es] ojoejdesay uasuo) [elo|N /9v1091L 68 4 8/11d M3I0g "XaH 165G90d.L 144
L 21asoL13 youms LELE0DL 88 v 0L X G }og XeH 1G8G0dL 52
z 9XE Ma10S pesH ued 8/£0001 /8 L GIN Joysen Buudg €1500d L 24
L NOZ/NOET Jowlojsuel]l | 2G2e001 9% €l L X §'8 X §'G Jaysem JeddoD 05650d.L Ly
L NOZ/AGLL Jowlojsuel | 152€00L €l 02 X G Hog "XeH £9820d L o
g S-g-deo Aejpy | (1292001) S8 2 22 X G Hog "XoH LyeeldL 6€
os pieog juld £6£209.L 8 v GM JoUSEM [B9S €5850d L 8E
2 IN JoUsSEM 6620€d1 €8 8 G2 X 9 10g "XeH 0EE0DL L€
v PIN JoUseEM ¥E€2v0d L 28 L 0 Bury Buiureiey [euseiy| 9801040 9e
; Assy ueg 0 Arexny | 62261 v 9L X ¥ MOOS +|  15208d 6. I OrBUE 3| ©£960dL e
- [ENUBY\ uowonisul |~ 9yce00L L (noge) Buluem 1eqe | (Zv2e00L) 8. i Bulesg|eg | 8/650dL ve
- S AeM youaim XeH | $00¥0dL L (AS1HE) Bulutem 1aqe | (2€2£001) 8. L 1e|0D souelsia | 22960dL e
- 8 Aoy youaim xeH | 6v2€0dL 1es (nogz) Assy 1en0D | 86v20aL Ll 1 18Mo0J[04 %oBi| 12960d1 2
4 0cX9HOod XH |  980€0dL 8 1es (AGLL) Assy 18n0D L6v209.L LL L Apog dund | zgze0DL Le
- duo pueH | 6E2€00L 08 2z wioredny | 8ez€00L 9 L 8 X 8€ X GeS [eeS 95850d L o
- deg l0 62650d1 0c 188 Assv a-de-905¥ 12v6090 [ i 1ed0RIg €€2€00L 62
9dld Ao SwieN Jed ‘ON Hed ‘ON 108 dwnd/ayles — Assy de-9051 0¥2e8v0 vL L Ja)ji4 uonong #96.0dL 82
S31HOSS3INOY 108 deg/m ejdnd de-4H00.L 6LL76Y0 €L 198 | Assy ang uoisid JopujAg 7 €09V6Y.L /2
v 8/11d MaIOS "XoH £6590d 1 2L L 1eegs bunds 1960dL 9z
L 19)sE9 8¥2€00L L L LL-"M Bury Buiureley 296.0dL se
L 19A0Q) 18suspuod [ 221001 ZhE L BABA Jol19Y uonney |age 066200.L 0L L Bnid 188 %08U0 €96.0dL ve
les| Aissy Jesuapuo) 89/86V.L LhE L plojuey 626001 69 L adid ureig | €2€00L [
2 91 X 9 }og xaH 81120dL oLl 14 G2 X 91og xeH 21290dL 89 s | Assy adid [901S 86 76V.L (44
€ Gl X G Hog XeH 62€€00L 601 L (AGLL) A[BA pIOUB|0S €9¥E00L 19 1es | Assy edid |ee15 95¥26VL [k
i Xog Jasuspuo 12EL0DL 801 L 80 X 91 X 9 Jaysem Jeddoy GogvldL 99 Jog Jeddoys | (01650d.L)
v L X 0L X §'9 Jeysem 92650d.L L01 L 189S OABA JolloY 992vidL 59 188 | Assy MueL 10 L18L6V1 6l
v 1004 Joqany 52650d L 901 L ¥1-d Bud-0 0L0zZLdL ¥9 4 0€ X 9 }og "XeH L7EE00L 8l
2z 8" ¥X 2'ON 1oAY @Ald 9€150d.L S0t i Apog anjep Jalley L92vidL €9 Z ¥9-3 buid Bujureley £9850d1 Lt
L JaquinN [eues ojeld 69.70d1 y0L L Assy ang enfep Jalley 25886V.L 29 2z 1eas buuds 99850d L 9l
12 0L X G Hog "XoH /2€€00L €01 L 2 X 02 X v bunds 692vidL 19 € Bunds uoisid 59850d.L Sl
i uonied 052€00L 201 i /-d Burd-0 Lrehidl 09 € 8-d buid-0 8/850dL v
1es| (n0g?) Assy Jojo 896.6VL oL L Me10g isnlpy 6/2vldL 65 € ¥/11d M8IOS "X8H £98G50d L el
1os| (AGLL) Assy Jolo ¥96.6V.L LoL L L X 2L NN "XeH 6007 LdL 8G 2 84 £7850d.L !
8 8 X ¥ MoIOG pedH Ued + | 06+00071 001 € Ob X G }og "XeH 1£990d L 1S 2z ¥/14d X 8/11d Moq|3 9/850dL L
9 9 X ¥ MeI0g pesH ued €61£00L 66 L ZHN NN “XeH 22¥S0d L 9g € BA[BA UONONS 6/8G0dL ok
i Alddng 1emod — [8qe | (y¥2€00L) 86 i Gl X 2} Hod "XeH L0vE0DL GG sies g Assy ang uosid JepulikD 98SV6VL 6
L youms abueyo —eqe | (€y2e00L) 16 L 2 X 2'Se X L buuds £96.0dL ¥S 8 Bunjoed 89850d.L 8
lest A.SSy ang eield Youms 06v209.L 96 i Jaureley lleg 996/0d1 €5 L JEEREINEN 69850d.L L
1os| (A0E2) Assy youms joubepy 26986Y.L 56 ! 91/S lleg €€990d.L 25 L /1 Ieg 0080040 9
jos| (ASLL) Assy youms joubepy 06986Y.L 56 L AA[EA JBpEOJUN 2€990d.L 1S 4 L X G X €00buuds 0,850d.L S
i Jladdoyg pi0Q 1G/10dL 6 ! /-d Burg-0 6650d L 0S S anep Aienied 1/850d L 2
1es| (A0€g2) Assy apo) aihiged £02109L €6 L REEEAEESENEN 02990d.L (514 S 0l-d Buid-0 2.850d.L €
e (AGLL) Assy eiqe) aifiqe) 8S/V6VL €6 ! |oods 61990dL 8v S 01-d Bury dn-oeg €/850d.L 2
L 9 X ¥ MaIog + 68780d1 26 L 9-d Bury dn-yoeg 81990dL Ly v Bnid 108 %08U0 ¥/850d L L
9lid Ao sweN ued ‘ON Hed ‘ON Ay, aweN Jed ‘ON Hed ‘ON Ao sweN ped ‘ON Hed ‘ON

‘way} anoge uapm sped Assy ayi ul papnjoul ale (

) yim si1aquinu Jed ay |




	Nitto_HASeries
	HA06-1322
	HA07-1624
	HA11-1624
	SC-05
	Nitto_HA Series.pdf
	HA07-1624Schematic
	HA06-1322Schematic
	SC-05Schematic


	nitto_hs-series
	HPD-05
	HS06-1322
	HS07-1624
	HS11-1624
	Nitto_HS Series
	HS11-1624Schematic
	HS07-1624Schematic
	HS06-1322Schematic
	HPD-05Schematic



